Technische DatenTechnical data
Features
Electrical connection
Dimensions
General specifications
Sensing range 60 ... 500 mm
Unusable area 0 ... 60 mm
Standard target plate 100 mm x 100 mm

Sensotronik AB   •      Tel.:  +46 44 200 800      •     Fax +46 44 200 899     •     E-mail info@sensotronik.se     •     Internet http://www.sensotronik.se
2
HinweiseNotes BestellbezeichnungModel number
UC500-30GM-IU-V1
Characteristic curves/additional
information
Distance [m]
Angle [degrees]
Characteristic response curves
Curve 1: flat plate 100 mm x 100 mm
Curve 2: round bar, Ø 25 mm
0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
90 80 70 60 50 40 30
20
10
0
-10
-20
12
Programmed analogue output function
Near distance
of evaluation
Far distance
of evaluation
Analogue function
20 mA/
10 V
4 mA/
0 V
20 mA/10 V
4 mA/0 V
1)
2)
Description of the sensor functions
This ultrasonic sensor features a four-pole temperature/TEACH-IN plug, that can
be connected in four different positions. These have the following significance.
Description of the TEACH-IN procedure
- Remove temperature plug
- Cut and restore supply voltage (e.g. by removing and replacing unit plug)
TEACH-IN of evaluation limits A1 or A2
- Set object to desired evaluation limit
- Connect TEACH-IN plug in pos. A1 or A2
- Green LED flashes when object detected, red LED flashes when no object detected
- Pull the plug (the current object position is taught and stored when the plug is removed!!)
TEACH-IN of output function
- Connect TEACH-IN plug in pos. E2/E3
- The yellow LED indicates the output function
E2: falling ramp
E3: rising ramp
- Pull the plug when the desired function is activated, otherwise reconnect the TEACH-IN plug in pos.
E2/E3
- Pull plug
Completing the TEACH-IN procedure
- Connect TEACH-IN plug in pos. T. Temperature compensation is now activated.
If the temperature plug has not been plugged in within 5 minutes, the sensor will
return to normal mode without temperature compensation.
Default setting
A1: unusable area
A2: nominal sensing range
Mode of operation: rising ramp
LED Displays
1) on, when object in evaluation range
2) on, when object in detection range
Plug position Meaning
A1 TEACH-IN evaluation limit A1
A2 TEACH-IN evaluation limit A2
E2/E3 Switching: falling/rising ramp
T Temperature compensation
Displays depending on position of tempera-